605

MONDAY, MAY 17, 1993 CONTINUED
Highwéya: Teéporary Appocintment, effective 5-10-923: Jeffrey Dale Johnson

g&6/hr.3 Tyler D. Grim $&6/hr.; Jazson L. Barnes $1;100.; effective 5-11-93: Ryan
R. Vardeman %1,100. Resignation: Edward J. Smith, effective 5-10-93.
FPerformance Increase, effective 5-1-93: Jerry D. Lee $1,474.3 Marvin A. Moore
$1,311. Military Leave with pay, effective 5-13-93: Donnie Howerton (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 1486354)

Farks: Salary Adjustment, effective 5-15-93: Fachary Jones $4.35/hr.;
Debra Priest $4.35/hr.: John Taylor $4.353/hr.; Rebecca Hallace %4.40/hr.; Jemny
Frederick $4.40/hr.; Christopher Hay $4.3%/hr.; Marit Holt $4.35/hr. End of
temp. employment, effective 4-20-93:. .Chris Saunders; effective 5-10-93: Scott
Gund, Beverly Matlock. Resignation, effective 5—-10-93: James Flumlee, David
Younce. Discharge: -Grafton Fotter, effective 5-2-93.. Appointment, temporary,'
effective 5-18-93: Jessica Clemmer $4.25/hr.; Nancy Stamps $7.50/hr.3; Thomas
Belk $4.85/hr.; Dwight Scott $4.35/hr.; David Bouchard $4.55/hv .3 Thomas Hills
$4.55/hr.; Matthew Shanahan $4.55/hr.; Richard Stone $4.55/hr.; Tina Fenderson
$4.35/hr.; Amber Wilson $4.285/hr.; Scottie Supernaw $4.25/hr .. Reclassification:
Davia Farks $851., effective 5-15-93. Medical Leave Without Pay, effective
4-27-93: Terry Dobbs. Change from Temp. to Regular, effective 5-1-93: Robert
Fulgenzij Karmella Valverde. . Transfer Location, effective. 5-15-93: Thomas
Milligan. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 148655)

CC Health: Merit Increase, effective 5~1-23: FPamela Rask %1,737.; Jan
Hells $3,308.; Temporéry hourly apboiﬁtments effective 5—i0“93=  Pame1a Moody
$5.00 hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No.fiqebﬁﬁ) B |
Upoen roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Métion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve as élanket-Purchase Orders
and authorize execution, Blanket Purchase Orders (40) as presentéd.,‘Upon roll
call, Selph, yes; Harris, yés;.Dick, ves. Motion carried.. (Clerk's Misc. File
No. 148640) -

ﬁnved by Dick, secoended by Harris, to award the bid for 2,000 Briquets of
Mesquite Larvacide to Fublic Health & Equipment Supply in the tofal amount of
$1,592.903 reject bid on One (1) 55 Gallon Drum of Mosquito Aduificide due to
substitution noet meeting apecificatiaﬁs and authorize Furchasing to chtain
quotes. Upon roll call, Belph, yes; Harris, ves; Dick,vyes.jlﬁétion carried.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 148699)

Reduest for Executive Session, made by Dick Blakéley, Assistant District
Attorney, concerning pendiné littigation and claim, stated that bublic discloswre
could serinusly impair the ability‘mfvthe public bmdy-to~pr0céas thé subject
claim ovr conduct the subject pending investigation, liﬁigafion, or procaedingbin
the best of public interest. Motion made by Dick, seconded by Selph, that the.
Board find, upon advice of counsel,‘a.need for and enter intoian é#ecutive
Session as‘requested. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, ves; Diék, ves.
Motion carried.- A‘ |

Executive Session commenced at 9:44 a.m




